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1997 GRAND NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY TOUR
High Point -- Mt. Morris, PA
Round 10 -- September 20 & 21, 1997

> Top 20 Overall Bikes - 20
1 9 HON Scott Summers
2 9 YAM Fred Andrews
3 9 SUZ Rodney Smith
4 9 YAM Randy Hawkins
5 9 KTM Jason Dahners
6 9 SUZ Barry Hawk
7 9 KAW Brian Keegan
8 9 KTM Michael Lafferty
9 9 YAM Jim Jarrett

10 9 YAM Daryl Conner
11 9 SUZ Ross Benson
12 9 SUZ Thomas Carson
13 9 YAM Tim Shephard
14 9 KAW Scott Phelps
15 9 YAM Todd Morain
16 9 SUZ Aaron Kopp
17 9 KAW Brian Hess
18 8 YAM Jeff Murgel
19 8 SUZ Ronnie Burnfield
20 8 SUZ Richard Kresic

> Pro AA - 13
1 9 HON Scott Summers
2 9 YAM Fred Andrews
3 9 SUZ Rodney Smith
4 9 YAM Randy Hawkins
5 9 KTM Jason Dahners
6 9 KAW Brian Keegan
7 9 KTM Michael Lafferty
8 9 KAW Brian Hess
9 8 YAM Scott McLaughlin

10 7 SUZ Steve Hatch
11 7 YAM Doug Blackwell
12 6 YAM Duane Conner
13 2 KTM Scott Plessinger

> Open A - 10
1 8 KTM Dave Gunn
2 8 HSB Michael Grizzle
3 8 ATK Rodney Judson
4 8 KTM Richard Burbick
5 7 HON Doug Whitmer
6 7 KTM Brian Kaufman
7 7 KTM Mark Adkins
8 7 YAM Carl Ennis
9 7 KTM Mark Willis

10 6 HON Greg Holden
> 250 A - 11
1 9 SUZ Barry Hawk
2 9 YAM Jim Jarrett
3 9 YAM Daryl Conner
4 9 SUZ Ross Benson
5 9 YAM Todd Morain
6 9 SUZ Aaron Kopp
7 8 YAM John Bennett
8 8 YAM Jim Kelly
9 8 HON James Clark

10 7 SUZ Jeff Lauth
11 7 YAM Robbie Jenks

> 200 A - 10
1 9 KAW Scott Phelps
2 8 YAM Heath Bennett
3 8 YAM Curtis Bardonner
4 8 YAM Corey Parlin
5 8 YAM Syd Loveday
6 8 KTM Troy Goetz
7 8 KAW Ronald Johnson
8 8 YAM Todd Bollinger
9 7 KAW Scott Fontaine

-. -

1 KY 4:14:02
5 OH 4:16:03
8 CA 4:19:14
7 SC 4:19:31

10 WA 4:20:04
19 PA 4:23:02
13 PA 4:23:09

222 NJ 4:25:57
14 OH 4:26:36
16 PA 4:26:52
35 NY 4:26:53
18 OH 4:30:34
15 OH 4:31:15

193 NY 4:32:39
17 OH 4:33:30

261 MD 4:33:59
313 VA 4:36:54
31 PA 4:14:23
75 PA 4:14:27
61 PA 4:15:54

10 3 KAW Tim Mosberger
> 4 Stroke A - 9
1 8 SUZ Ronnie Burnfield
2 8 KAW Harvey Whitaker
3 8 SUZ Darius Lattea
4 8 HON John Grimm
5 7 SUZ Scott Phillips
6 6 SUZ Tommy Harris
7 6 KTM Don Bohn
8 6 HON Thomas Evans

DNF SUZ John Shaffer
> Vet (30+) A - 13
1 9 SUZ Thomas Carson
2 9 YAM Tim Shephard
3 8 YAM Jeff Murgel
4 8 SUZ Tim Coombs
5 8 SUZ Ronald Palermo
6 8 KAW Keith Rodgers
7 8 KTM Mark Smith
8 8 SUZ Richard Moyer
9 8 YAM Todd Cuprys

10 8 SUZ Michael Holbert
11 8 YAM Daniel Palermo
12 7 YAM Eric Weiland
13 5 YAM Brian Weiland

> Senior (40+) A - 7
1 8 SUZ Richard Kresic
2 8 KTM Steven Hashman
3 8 YAM Robin Miller
4 8 YAM Mike McCarren
5 7 ATK Paul Michels
6 7 HON Charles Dailey
7 4 YAM Gallie Ward

> Super Senior (50+) - 11
1 7 YAM Wayne Beatty 62
2 7 KTM John Gallagher 502
3 7 YAM Frank Erbe 88
4 7 YAM Joe Lojak 66
5 6 HON Wade'Summers 880
6 6 KAW Dave Dehner 68
7 5 YAM Richard Scott 716
8 5 HON AJ Redinger 310
9 4 SUZ Johnny Lee 175

10 1 YAM Joe Klingensmith 620
11 1 KTM John Harrigan 310

> Open B - 13
1 8 KTM Ricky Joyce 281
2 7 KTM Jason Jarvis 141
3 7 KAW Troy Wertz 81
4 7 KTM Norm Richards 164
5 7 KTM Steve Linton 90
6 7 KTM Steven Bower 462
7 7 KTM Tim Prechtl 280
8 7 KTM Leonard Mesina 385
9 7 HON Buzz Wentz 425

10 7 KTM Bruce Snyder 151
11 6 KTM Daniel Anthony 120
12 6 KTM Dougla McQuillan 415
13 3 KTM Nick Ingarra 964

> 250 B - 11
1 8 KAW Chuck Woodford 717
2 8 SUZ Jonathan Wendell 137
3 8 KTM Andy Shea 433
4 8 KTM Jason Ring 294
5 8 SUZ Brian Guetthoff 129
6 7 YAM Ronald Stetz 101
7 7 YAM Ed Boardwine 107
8 7 YAM George Tracey 806
9 7 HON Shawn Young 800

10 7 KAW Patrick Onail 523
11 1 YAM Chad Jarvis 145

> 200 B - 8
1 8 YAM Aaron Johns
2 8 KAW Ryan Rodgers
3 7 YAM Jeremy Ash

1 KY 4:14
5 OH 4:16
8 CA 4:19
7 SC 4:19

10 WA 4:20
13 PA 4:23

222 NJ 4:25
313 VA 4:36
21 WA 4:33
3 CA 3:34
6 WV 3:50
4 PA 3:17
2 OH 1:55

197 CT 4:24
576 GA 4:25
23 OH 4:35
72 OH 4:37

179 PA 4:15
78 PA 4:16
80 OH 4:16

168 GA 4:17
96 KY 4:18
60 WV 4:31

19 PA 4:24
14 OH 4:27
16 PA 4:27
35 NY 4:27
17 OH 4:34

261 MD 4:34
28 PA 4:22
89 PA 4:22

431 OH 4:44
40 PA 3:59

751 OH 4:40

193 NY 4:34
24 OH 4:19

314 PA 4:21
32 MI 4:24
454 PA 4:31
59 OH 4:34
37 PA 4:35
464 OH 4:41
58 WV 4:14

446 OH 2:37

75
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43
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48
25

18
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41

464
317
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36
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207
560
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63

PA
KY
WV
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PA
WV
WV
PA
WV

4:17
4:22
4:26
4:37
4:21
3:40
3:40
4:20

OR
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PA
WV
PA
PA
MI
PA
OH
PA
PA
PA
PA

4:31
4:32
4:15
4:21
4:22
4:24
4:32
4:34
4:34
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4:41
4:34
3:15

PA
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OH
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4:18
4:30
4:32
4:38
4: 14
4:40
2:54

NC
OH
OH
PA
KY
PA
WV
PA
WV
PA
NY

12:40
12:43
12:43
12:47
12:30
12:34
12:29
12:33
12:02
10:43
10:48

NC
OH
PA
OH
OH
PA
PA
PA
OH
MD
OH
PA
OH

4:28
4:19
4:19
4:21
4:22
4:26
4:26
4:26
4:33
4:37
4:15
4:26
2:48

OR
WV
OH
NC
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
OR
OH

4:20
4:20
4:30
4:34
4:40
4: 14
4:15
4:18
4:21
4:38
1:43

144 WV 4:35
287 PA 4:37
142 WV 4:19



<. .r:

4 7 YAM Tom Povenski 146 OH 4:20 > 250/0pen C - 46
5 7 YAM Jason Johnson 441 PA 4:23 1 7 YAM Ricki McAtee 373 OH 12:376 6 YAM Darrell Adams 713 PA 4:14 2 7 YAM Brad Hamrick 190 NC 12:437 6 SUZ TJ Piro 732 PA 4:14 3 7 KAW Steve Bower 246 PA 12:458 4 YAM Chad Roland 743 PA 3:25 4 7 HON Ted Diss 244 MD 12:48> 4 Stroke B - 19 5 7 HON Dave Sheehan 721 NC 12:48
1 7 HON Billy Chapman 188 NC 4:21 6 7 YAM Leroy Virts 227 MD 12:49
2 7 HON Marty Michels 160 KY 4:23 7 7 ATK Lew Kafton 305 PA 12:49
3 7 HON Perry Peters 919 PA 4:23 8 6 KAW Jacob Coy 229 PA 12:294 7 SUZ Shane Munger 99 PA 4:26 9 6 YAM Chad Haywood 637 NY 12:305 7 SUZ David Reagan 122 PA 4:28 10 6 SUZ Billy Ferguson 455 OH 12:31
6 7 SUZ Matt Peskar 761 WV 4:30 11 6 KTM Daniel Blair 773 NY 12:31
7 7 HON Marshall Young 118 WV 4:30 12 6 KTM Mark Triscila 309 PA 12:31
8 7 SUZ Dave Heider 800 NY 4:31 13 6 KTM Tom Harder 727 OH 12:31
9 7 SUZ Donnie Wilson 911 PA 4:31 14 6 HON Dan Mills 284 PA 12:32
10 7 HON John Blair 464 PA 4:31 15 6 SUZ Scott George 285 WV 12:33
11 7 HON Charles Wertz 157 PA 4:35 16 6 YAM Charles Schmitt 258 PA 12:33
12 6 HON David Mihalko 279 PA 4:15 17 6 YAM Rick White 624 PA 12:33
13 6 HON Chris Curcio 130 PA 4:17 18 6 SUZ Jeff Smith 599 WV 12:34
14 6 HON Jason Lemley 270 PA 4:19 19 6 HON Bob Beadling 808 PA 12:35
15 6 HON Mike Villers 303 WV 4:20 20 6 YAM Dennis Ramaley 741 PA 12:36
16 6 SUZ Garrett Brown 934 PA 4:22 21 6 KTM Greg Nehr 605 PA 12:36
17 6 HON David Brown 600 OH 4:26 22 6 HON Derek Mieze 273 PA 12:39
18 5 HON Charles Hager 602 PA 4:27 23 6 KAW Donald Kelley 546 PA 12:39
19 3 SUZ Jeff Corra 112 WV 2:39 24 6 KTM Karl Dodson 155 PA 12:40

> Vet (30+) B - 12 25 6 KAW Robert Mulac 201 PA 12:41
1 8 YAM Gerald Greene 688 TN 4:28 26 6 HON Richard Bell 451 FL 12:42
2 8 SUZ Clark Munger 74 PA 4:34 27 6 HON Dorian Mieze 271 PA 12:42
3 8 SUZ David Molnar 219 PA 4:37 28 6 YAM Michael Geis 620 PA 12:43
4 7 YAM Curtis Baldwin 86 OH 4:14 29 6 YAM Jim Fleischman 681 NY 12:46
5 7 YAM Kerry Jackson 406 WV 4:19 30 6 SUZ Brett Staggers 616 PA 12:47
6 7 HON Andrew Wells 314 PA 4:19 31 6 HON John Romano 777 PA 12:51
7 7 HON Tom Martineck 411 PA 4:20 32 6 YAM Jeffrey Yost 308 PA 12:52
8 6 HON Mark Moore 786 OH 4:22 33 6 YAM Jeff Kokoskie 359 PA 12:52
9 6 KAW Boyd Warner 162 WV 4:28 34 5 YAM James Myracle 400 VA 12:29
10 6 YAM Lee Stere 125 OH 4:34 35 5 KTM David Metzler 343 OH 12:38
11 5 YAM Glenn Schaffer 935 PA 3:55 36 5 KTM Richard Kimpel 566 OH 12:39
12 1 KAW Anthon Petraitis 303 PA 2:22 37 5 SUZ Chuck Layman 402 WV 12:42
> Senior (40+) B - 16 38 4 YAM Norman Feth 759 PA 11:50
1 7 KAW Mark Mihalik 308 PA 4:16 39 4 KAW Michae Barringer 324 PA 12:04
2 7 YAM Richard Stroud 500 PA 4:18 40 4 KTM Michael Anderson 380 NC 12:13
3 7 YAM James Vicheck 117 PA 4:18 41 4 KTM John Hunter 430 NC 12:43
4 7 SUZ Michael Schwartz 65 OH 4:20 42 3 HON Neil Lewis 255 PA 11:46
5 7 YAM Mark Yukevich 139 PA 4:20 43 2 SUZ Greg Green 407 NC 11:08
6 7 KTM Gary Maxwell 603 PA 4:24 44 2 SUZ Bob Hudnall 189 OR 11:08
7 7 KAW Rick Thompson 91 PA 4:28 DNF YAM Jeff Girardi 709 PA
8 7 YAM Mark Weiland 401 PA 4:29 DNF SUZ Tony Rosselli 710 PA
9 7 RON Lawrence Black 459 MD 4:34 >4 Stroke C - 16
10 7 KTM Ted Stone . 143 OR 4:41 1 7 HON Michael Murphy 247 MD 12:47
11 6 KAW Richard Greene 116 OH 4:21 2 7 HON Tim Tolleson 253 CA 12:48
12 6 KAW Timothy Norris 246 VA 4:21 3 7 HON Kevin Quesenberry301 WV 12:32
13 6 KTM Rick Harder 490 OH 4:25 4 6 HON Don Beadling 809 PA 12:34
14 6 YAM Paul Bucher 663 OH 4:26 5 6 HON Albert Lash 774 PA 12:35
15 6 SUZ Frederick Welton 113 OH 4:43 6 6 KAW Gene Swidwa 924 PA 12:35
16 5 YAM Glenn Adams 100 PA 4:14 7 6 HSB Brett Kale 515 OH 12:36
> 125/200 C - 19 8 6 HSB Jack Falbo 177 WV 12:42
1 7 SUZ Bobby Hudnall 210 OH 12:29 9 6 HON James McIntosh 468 KY 12:44
2 7 KAW Jeremy Morris 148 PA 12:38 10 6 HON David Riel 316 PA 12:47
3 7 YAM Jeff Melik 333 OH 12:40 11 6 HSB Charles Ford 702 WV 12:52
4 7 KAW Andy Grogg 176 WV 12:44 12 5 HSB Matthew Bostian 289 OR 12:08
5 7 KAW Josh Rogers 211 WV 12:45 13 5 HON Thomas Morrison 238 WV 12:32
6 7 KAW Jason Lowe 297 PA 12:45 14 5 HON Von Brachna 249 PA 12:35
7 7 KAW Shawn Radcliff 152 PA 12:48 15 5 HON Mike Blair 393 PA 12:50
8 7 YAM Travis McAtee 390 OH 12:49 16 1 HON Stacey Snead 757 OH 10:59
9 6 KAW Lee Wolf 601 MD 12:30 >Sportsman - 1
10 6 YAM Matt Yukevich 150 PA 12:31 1 7 SUZ Stanton Barrett 258 CA 12:44
11 6 SUZ Derek Wertz 209 PA 12:34 >School Boy - 1
12 6 YAM Doug Wright 692 PA 12:34 1 4 YAM Matthew Bucher 752 OH 4:13
13 6 KAW Steven Shaffer 336 WV 12:40
14 5 YAM Steve Helmick 462 MI 12:30
15 5 KAW James Titus 293 WV 12:33
16 5 KAW Steven Wilcox 531 OH 12:35
17 4 HON Timothy Titus 273 WV 12:32
18 3 KAW David Whiteman 295 PA 11:26
19 3 YAM Josh Hak 448 WV 11:57


